
 

Licensing Act 2003. Section 24 

Premises Licence Summary 
 
Premises Licence No. LIQ/411 
  
Premises details  
Postal address of premises, or if none, ordnance survey map reference or description 
 
The Shire London 
St. Albans Road 
 
Post town Barnet Post code EN5 4RE 
Telephone number 020 8440 4120 

 
Date of Commencement of licence 12 November 2007 

 
Where the licence is time limited the dates 
 
Start date :   N/A 
Expiry date :  
 

 
Licensable activities authorised by the licence 
 
E: Live Music 
F: Recorded Music 
G: Performances of Dance 
I: Provision of Fac. for Making Music 
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 
L: Late Night Refreshment 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
 
 
 
 
The times the licence authorises the carrying out of licensable activities 
E: Live Music 
E: Live Music 
F: Recorded Music 
F: Recorded Music 
G: Performances of Dance 
G: Performances of Dance 
I: Provision of Fac. for Making Music 
I: Provision of Fac. for Making Music 
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 
J: Provision of Fac. for Dancing 
L: Late Night Refreshment 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
M: Supply of Alcohol 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mon - Sat 
Sun 
Mon - Sat 
Sun 
Mon - Sat 
Sun 
Mon - Sat 
Sun 
Mon - Sat 
Sun 
Mon – Sat 
Mon – Thur 
Fri -  Sat 
Sun 

10:00 
12:00 
10:00 
12:00 
10:00 
12:00 
10:00 
12:00 
10:00 
12:00 
23:00 
10:00 
10:00 
12:00 

01:00 
01:00 
01:00 
01:00 
01:00 
01:00 
01:00 
01:00 
01:00 
01:00 
00:00 
00:00 
01:00 
23:30 



     
 
The opening hours of the premises 
 
Monday : 10:00 - 01:00 
Tuesday : 10:00 - 01:00 
Wednesday : 10:00 - 01:00 
Thursday : 10:00 - 01:00 
Friday : 10:00 - 01:30 
Saturday : 10:00 - 01:30 
Sunday : 12:00 - 01:00 
 
Where the licence authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and/ or off 
supplies 
 
ON/OFF 
 
 
Name, (registered) address, telephone number and email (where relevant) of holder of 
premises licence 
 
Name:  Bridgedown Limited 
Address: Brook Point 

1412 High Road 
London 

Postcode: N20 9BH 
 
Telephone: 020 8440 4120 
 
Email:   
 
Registered number of holder, for example company number, charity number (where 
applicable) 
02440205 
 
 
 
Name, address and telephone number of designated premises supervisor where the 
premises licence authorises the supply of alcohol 
 
Name:   Anthony Menai-Davis     
 
Licence No:  PA0293 
 
Issuing Authority: East Herts Council  
 
 
State whether access to the premises by children is restricted or prohibited 
 
 
 
 



Annex 1 - Mandatory conditions. 
No supply of alcohol may be made under this licence 

1. At a time when there is no designated premises supervisor in respect of it or, 

2.  At a time when the designated premises supervisor does not hold a personal 
licence or his personal licence is suspended 

Every retail sale or supply of alcohol made under this licence must be made or 
authorised by a person who holds a personal licence. 
 
 
Annex 2 - Conditions consistent with the operating schedule. 

 
1. Alcohol shall be supplied only to members of the club, their guests, persons 

using the golfing facilities and persons attending any function at the premises 
previously booked by a member. 

 
2. Only children who are members of or guests of members of the club shall be 

admitted to the premises. 
 

3. In relation to persons thought to be under the age of 18, I.D. must be required 
and if not provided or if there is any doubt about the I.D. then the service of 
alcohol must be refused. 

 
4. Fire exits shall be kept clear of any obstruction.  Illuminated exit signage shall 

be provided above fire exits. 
 

5. Fire extinguishers shall be maintained and be in full working order. 
 

6. Smoking is prohibited on the entire premises. 
 
 
 
Annex 3 - Conditions attached after hearing by the licensing authority. 

 

N/A 


